5% European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Schielleiten/Stubenberg (AUT) 1986
Standings for tasks 1 thru 11 Friday 19-9-1986

Task 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
HWzZ XDI FON PDG ELB JDG FIN PDG HWZ XDI

Totale  Task 11

Rank Pilot From Score FIN

1 49 Martin Messner SUI 8088 ggg 65 901 616 958 244 984 935 929 835
2 51 Ian Bridge GBR 7906 gg; 627 998 841 370 652 241 891 481 966
3 33 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 7843 ‘8}31 519 629 959 407 896 790 990 986 315
4 9 Henning Sgrensen DEN 7824 g?}g 918 250 825 919 167 995 680 552 810
5 20 Hans Kordel GER 7765 ggg 568 739 519 998 793 241 746 407 917
6 39 Thomas Feliu ESP 7746 1403050 167 943 847 74 930 993 866 519 972
7 16 Jean-Marie Huttois FRA 7656 ggg 601 927 672 721 668 862 463 871 407
8 54 Crispin Williams GBR 7529 gg; 505 995 782 185 491 955 732 939 1000
9 17 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 7365 5133523 521 756 364 830 581 955 698 709 941
10 52 Alan Dorman GBR 7295 g;g 259 306 927 975 491 481 569 949 794
11 46 Hakan Wasen SWE 7208 ;}8(5) 541 941 930 834 755 241 370 689 972
12 22 Uwe Schneider GER 7023 S;g 609 954 352 977 160 996 287 500 933
13 18 Christian Stiesz FRA 7021 ggg 527 500 454 191 565 1000 940 755 538
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14 4 Wolfgang Jenicek AUT 6994 ;5}:5}2 521 958 534 1000 333 778 592 751 529
15 53 Tony Pinner GBR 6906 ggg 111 204 992 259 643 519 993 997 278
16 40 Josep Llado Costa ESP 6877 ggg 1000 250 979 664 681 241 65 844 768
17 3 Leopold Hauer AUT 6864 232 93 1000 204 84 519 241 737 389 927
18 45 John Grubbstrom SWE 6843 ggg 746 352 956 633 463 861 1000 130 333
19 21 Franz-Josef Schellhove GER 6820 1709060 541 565 333 920 407 241 628 1000 389
20 34 Ad Haarhuis NED 6791 ;‘7}2 603 927 985 874 278 463 241 463 831
21 1 Victor Trimble GBR 6775 g?; 130 986 927 74 635 241 647 924 711
22 47 Rolf Blatter SUI 6220 6133421 765 941 883 634 1000 241 111 426 463
23 28 Nello Charbonnier ITA 6127 24713 562 376 185 463 573 839 444 749 819
24 36 Svein Olav Aasen NOR 6040 g;g 580 756 111 315 185 971 204 259 712
25 19 Ortwin Hillnhutter GER 5661 gég 523 278 975 296 925 792 185 645 557
26 5 Helmut Meierhofer AUT 5552 242}(2) 37 893 960 444 847 241 37 972 259
27 43 Janne Balkedal SWE 5525 giz 296 986 93 376 56 882 578 915 6

28 23 Miklds Kardos HUN 5415 g;g 500 370 315 700 370 520 167 961 352
29 13 Peter Lindholm FIN 5403 ggg 472 519 222 481 826 988 888 170 130
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30 10 Rimmy Tschernja DEN 5226 259 472 820 961 222 426 241 955 222 426
222

31 32 Jean-Claude Weber LUX 5204 ggg 185 389 241 844 148 986 519 833 541

32%* 44 Christer Friborg SWE 5204 24232 523 407 921 974 259 892 315 148 500

33 41 Vincente Marzal ESP 5130 Zg;‘r 222 93 407 937 389 768 524 333 481

34 11 Risto Jalava FIN 5079 ;gg 278 185 952 74 743 241 931 444 241

35 25 Tom McCormack IRE 4971 722 570 148 56 148 296 575 944 34 536
942

36 42 Adolfo Muniz ESP 4929 3346} 315 615 426 939 241 902 352 204 185
4

37 50 Edgar-Gary Perren SUI 4882 ‘1};‘? 619 611 296 130 172 241 898 644 645

38 30 Cesare Gardini ITA 4866 ;gg 587 37 975 851 74 241 333 696 655

39 31 Pit Thibo LUX 4727 323 426 333 481 973 111 500 222 296 148

1

40 6 Freddy Meuleman BEL 4672 ;gg 426 130 697 689 352 241 558 34 711

41 27 Giovanni Aimo ITA 4495 ‘.29623623 521 306 500 911 0 905 65 6 93

42 12 Martti Kivitie FIN 4452 8 343 576 547 167 768 919 287 315 524

43 7 Lau Laursen DEN 4432 Z;g 65 444 278 278 130 928 -7 683 222

44 15 Brigitte Bernardin FRA 4353 ggg 426 463 167 703 627 241 130 167 111

45 48 Bruno Kaufmann SUI 4275 302 241 56 553 74 776 241 407 871 532
222
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46 14 Jouni Routsalainen FIN 4247 5421; 881 167 761 352 623 241 148 241 370
47 35 Paul Kok NED 4137 ggg 204 481 74 758 826 241 259 37 37
48 2 Ingo Fuchs AUT 4110 ;;é 389 984 454 333 204 241 426 302 444
49 8 Lis Mikkelsen DEN 4074 -5255;) 582 693 148 500 315 241 714 278 296
50 29 Paolo Contegiacomo ITA 3948 1265 370 749 259 389 556 241 500 541 204
51 24 A. Bakos HUN 3803 41133 343 111 370 519 523 689 289 185 167
52 26 Stephanie Stewart IRE 3582 87046 148 222 37 74 0 241 481 980 519
53 37 Andrzej Cwikla POL 3501 435 554 74 0 154 123 241 1000 111 74
735
Checksums:

** = Ranked by tiebreaker
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5% European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Schielleiten/Stubenberg (AUT) 1986

Task #: 1 Hesitation Waltz R15.3 Flight # 1 Task Date: Sunday, 14-09-1986 PM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 21 Franz Josef Schellhove GER 2.75 1000

2 35 Paul Kok NED 3.10 998

3 3 Leopold Hauer AUT 3.80 9%

4 1 Victor Trimble GBR 590 981

5 36 Svein Olav Aasen NOR 6.90 975

6 27 Giovanni Aimo ITA 8.25 966

7 51 Ian Bridge GBR 10.58 952

8 53 Tony Pinner GBR 11.02 950

9 29 Nello Charbonnier ITA 11.80 945

10 23 Miklds Kardos HUN 13.00 938

11 20 Hans Kordel GER 17.70 909

12 9 Henning Sgrensen DEN 25.70 860

13 17 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 29.30 838

14 11 Risto Jalava FIN 40.80 768

15 41 Vincente Marzal ESP 43.10 754

16 7 Lau Laursen DEN 46.20 735

17 25 Tom McCormack IRL 48.40 722

18 18 Christian Stiesz FRA 52.20 699

19 47 Rolf Blatter SUI 54.66 63450 pts R9.3.2 C Fan operated
20 5 Helmut Meierhofer AUT 61.80 640

21 54 Crispin Williams GBR 63.00 633

22 49 Martin Messner SUI 64.10 626

23 52 Alan Dorman GBR 66.75 610

24 16 Jean Marie Huttois FRA 75.80 555

25 4 Wolfgang Jenicek AUT 76.00 554

26 40 Josep Llado Costa ESP 76.10 50350 pts C Late Entry
27 43 Janne Balkedal SWE 81.70 519

28 13 Peter Lindholm FIN 84.00 500

29 33 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 89.20 481

30 37 Andrzej Cwikla POL 115.00 435

30 39 Tomas Feliu ESP 115.00 435
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30
30
34
34
36
37
37
39
40
41
42
43
44
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

46 Hakan Wasen

24 A. Bakos

45 John Grubbstrom
15 Brigitte Bernardin
48 Bruno Kaufmann
31 Pit Thibo

42 Adolfo Muniz

32 Jean-Claude Weber
22 Uwe Schneider

10 Rimmy Tschernja
14 Jouni Ruotsalainen
19 Ortwin Hillnhuetter
30 Cesare Gardini

50 Edgar-Gary Perren
29 Paolo Contegiacomo
34 Ad Haarhuis

6 Freddy Meuleman

2 Ingo Fuchs

44 Crister Friborg

26 Stephanie Stewart
12 Martti Kivitie

8 Lis Mikkelsen

SWE
HUN
SWE
FRA
SUI
LUX
ESP
LUX
GER
DEN
FIN
GER
ITA
SUI
ITA
NED
BEL
AUT
SWE
IRL
FIN
DEN

115.00
115.00
150.00
150.00
170.00
180.00
180.00
190.00
223.80
280.00
310.00
350.00
380.00
380.00
440.00
750.00
900.00
1350.00
1670.00
2240.00
2580.00
5160.00

435
435
380
380
30250 pts
324
324
296
278
259
241
222
195
14550 pts
167
148
130
111
4350 pts
74
650 pts
-250 50 pts
250 pts

o= -

Late Entry

Late Entry

Lost Marker

Lost Marker
Lost Marker
Driving on fields

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task

Checksum =
19/09/1986
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5% European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Schielleiten/Stubenberg (AUT) 1986

Task #: 2 Maximum Distance R15.17 Flight # 2 Task Date: Monday, 15-09-1986 AM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 40 Josep Llado Costa ESP 3700.00 1000
2 9 Henning Sgrensen DEN 3280.00 918
3 14 Jouni Ruotsalainen FIN 3090.00 881
4 47 Rolf Blatter SUI 2500.00 765
5 45 John Grubbstrom SWE 2400.00 746
6 51 Ian Bridge GBR 1790.00 627
7 50 Edgar-Gary Perren SUI 1750.00 619
8 22 Uwe Schneider GER 1700.00 609
9 34 Ad Haarhuis NED 1670.00 603
10 16 Jean Marie Huttois FRA 1660.00 601
11 54 Crispin Williams GBR 1630.00 595
12 30 Cesare Gardini ITA 1590.00 587
13 8 Lis Mikkelsen DEN 1560.00 582
14 36 Svein Olav Aasen NOR 1550.00 580
15 25 Tom McCormack IRL 1500.00 570
16 20 Hans Kordel GER 1490.00 568
17 28 Nello Charbonnier ITA 1460.00 562
18 37 Andrzej Cwikla POL 1420.00 554
19 21 Franz Josef Schellhove GER 1350.00 541
19 46 Hakan Wasen SWE 1350.00 541
21 18 Christian Stiesz FRA 1280.00 527
22 19 Ortwin Hillnhuetter GER 1260.00 523
22 44 Crister Friborg SWE 1260.00 523
24 4 Wolfgang Jenicek AUT 1250.00 521
24 17 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 1250.00 521
24 27 Giovanni Aimo ITA 1250.00 521
27 33 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 1240.00 519
28 23 Miklés Kardos HUN 1235.00 500
29 10 Rimmy Tschernja DEN 1230.00 472
29 13 Peter Lindholm FIN 1230.00 472
31 6 Freddy Meuleman BEL 1210.00 426
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31
31
34
35
36
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
51
53

15 Brigitte Bernardin
31 Pit Thibo

2 Ingo Fuchs

29 Paolo Contegiacomo
12 Martti Kivitie

24 A. Bakos

42 Adolfo Muniz

43 Janne Balkedal

11 Risto Jalava

52 Alan Dorman

48 Bruno Kaufmann
41 Vincente Marzal
35 Paul Kok

32 Jean-Claude Weber
39 Tomas Feliu

26 Stephanie Stewart
1 Victor Trimble

53 Tony Pinner

3 Leopold Hauer

7 Lau Laursen

49 Martin Messner

5 Helmut Meierhofer

FRA
LUX
AUT
ITA
FIN
HUN
ESP
SWE
FIN
GBR
SUI
ESP
NED
LUX
ESP
IRL
GBR
GBR
AUT
DEN
SUI
AUT

1210.00
1210.00
1190.00
1180.00
1170.00
1170.00
1140.00
1110.00
1100.00
1080.00
1060.00
1050.00
1040.00
960.00
950.00
880.00
830.00
780.00
740.00
720.00
720.00
450.00

426
426
389
370
343
343
315
296
278
259
241
222
204
185
167
148
130
111

93

65

65

37

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task

Checksum =
19/09/1986
12:00:00
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5% European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Schielleiten/Stubenberg (AUT) 1986

Task #: 3 Fly On R15.5 Flight # 2 Task Date: Monday, 15-09-1986 AM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason

1 3 Leopold Hauer AUT 12.82 1000

2 51 Ian Bridge GBR 18.80 998

3 54 Crispin Williams GBR 26.70 995

4 1 Victor Trimble GBR 51.90 986

5 43 Janne Balkedal SWE 5290 986

6 2 Ingo Fuchs AUT 57.60 984

7 4 Wolfgang Jenicek AUT 130.00 958

8 22 Uwe Schneider GER 143.00 954

9 39 Tomas Feliu ESP 175.00 943

10 46 Hakan Wasen SWE 180.00 941

10 47 Rolf Blatter SUI 180.00 941

12 34 Ad Haarhuis NED 218.60 927

13 16 Jean Marie Huttois FRA 220.00 927

14 49 Martin Messner SUI 292.00 901 Distance penalty 200 mtr
15 5 Helmut Meierhofer AUT 315.00 893

16 10 Rimmy Tschernja DEN 520.00 820

17 17 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 700.00 756

17 36 Svein Olav Aasen NOR 700.00 756

19 29 Paolo Contegiacomo ITA 720.00 749 Invalid goal +400 mtr
20 20 Hans Kordel GER 750.00 739 Invalid goal +400 mtr
21 8 Lis Mikkelsen DEN 880.00 693

22 33 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 1060.00 629 Invalid goal +400 mtr
23 42 Adolfo Muniz ESP 1100.00 615

24 50 Edgar-Gary Perren SUI 1110.00 611 Invalid goal +400 mtr
25 12 Martti Kivitie FIN 1210.00 576 Invalid goal +400 mtr
26 21 Franz Josef Schellhove GER 1240.00 565 Invalid goal +400 mtr
27 13 Peter Lindholm FIN 1370.00 519

28 18 Christian Stiesz FRA 1590.00 500

29 35 Paul Kok NED 1750.00 481

30 15 Brigitte Bernardin FRA 1840.00 463 Distance penalty 900 mtr
31 7 Lau Laursen DEN 1880.00 444
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38
40
41
41
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

28 Nello Charbonnier
44 Crister Friborg

32 Jean-Claude Weber
23 Miklés Kardos

45 John Grubbstrom
31 Pit Thibo

27 Giovanni Aimo

52 Alan Dorman

19 Ortwin Hillnhuetter
9 Henning Sgrensen
40 Josep Llado Costa
26 Stephanie Stewart
53 Tony Pinner

11 Risto Jalava

14 Jouni Ruotsalainen
25 Tom McCormack
6 Freddy Meuleman
24 A. Bakos

41 Vincente Marzal
37 Andrzej Cwikla

48 Bruno Kaufmann
30 Cesare Gardini

ITA
SWE
LUX
HUN
SWE
LUX
ITA
GBR
GER
DEN
ESP
IRL
GBR
FIN
FIN
IRL
BEL
HUN
ESP
POL
SUI
ITA

1960.00
2330.00
2370.00
2390.00
2644.00
2920.00
3320.00
3320.00
3370.00
3480.00
3480.00
3680.00
4030.00
4080.00
4480.00
7180.00
10800.00
13640.00
19750.00
41340.00
63820.00
No Result

376 50 pts

407
389
370
352
333
306
306
278
250
250
222
204
185
167
148
130
111

93

74

56

37

Invalid goal, Lost Marker

Invalid goal +400 mtr

Invalid goal +400 mtr

Invalid goal +400 mtr
Invalid goal +400 mtr
Invalid goal +400 mtr
Invalid goal +400 mtr

Distance penalty 26820 mtr

Invalid goal +27890 mtr

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task

Checksum =
19/09/1986
12:00:00
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5% European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Schielleiten/Stubenberg (AUT) 1986

Task #: 4 Pilot Declared Goal R15.1 Flight # 3 Task Date: Monday, 15-09-1986 PM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 19 Ortwin Hillnhuetter GER 0.57 975 25 pts R9.3.2 T Use of fan
2 53 Tony Pinner GBR 1.59 992
3 34 Ad Haarhuis NED 2.60 985
4 40 Josep Llado Costa ESP 3.44 979
5 30 Cesare Gardini ITA 398 975
6 10 Rimmy Tschernja DEN 5.75 961
/7 5 Helmut Meierhofer AUT 587 960
8 33 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 6.00 959
9 45 John Grubbstrom SWE 6.47 956
10 11 Risto Jalava FIN 7.06 952
11 46 Hakan Wasen SWE 10.00 930
12 1 Victor Trimble GBR 10.29 927
13 52 Alan Dorman GBR 10.30 927
14 44 Crister Friborg SWE 11.10 921
15 47 Rolf Blatter SUI 16.20 883
16 39 Tomas Feliu ESP 21.00 847
17 51 Ian Bridge GBR 21.90 841
18 9 Henning Sgrensen DEN 24.00 825
19 54 Crispin Williams GBR 29.83 782
20 14 Jouni Ruotsalainen FIN 32.60 761
21 6 Freddy Meuleman BEL 41.20 697
22 16 Jean Marie Huttois FRA 4450 672
23 49 Martin Messner SUI 52.00 616
24 48 Bruno Kaufmann SUI 60.50 553
25 12 Martti Kivitie FIN 61.22 547
26 4 Wolfgang Jenicek AUT 63.00 534
27 20 Hans Kordel GER 65.00 519
28 27 Giovanni Aimo ITA 66.30 500
29 31 Pit Thibo LUX 71.60 481
30 2 Ingo Fuchs AUT 77.00 454
30 18 Christian Stiesz FRA 77.00 454
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53

42 Adolfo Muniz

41 Vincente Marzal

17 Olivier Roux Devillas
24 A. Bakos

22 Uwe Schneider

21 Franz Josef Schellhove
23 Miklés Kardos

50 Edgar-Gary Perren
7 Lau Laursen

29 Paolo Contegiacomo
32 Jean-Claude Weber
13 Peter Lindholm

3 Leopold Hauer

28 Nello Charbonnier
15 Brigitte Bernardin

8 Lis Mikkelsen

37 Andrzej Cwikla

36 Svein Olav Aasen
43 Janne Balkedal

35 Paul Kok

25 Tom McCormack
26 Stephanie Stewart

ESP
ESP
FRA
HUN
GER
GER
HUN
SUI
DEN
ITA
LUX
FIN
AUT
ITA
FRA
DEN
POL

NOR
SWE
NED
IRL
IRL

85.00
86.00
97.50
142.00
160.00
167.00
170.00
180.00
230.00
375.00
540.00
610.00
730.00
760.00
800.00
1190.00
1360.00

1620.00
1690.00
2350.00
2390.00
No Result

426
407
364 25 pts
370
352
333
315
296
278
259
241
222
204
185
167
148
0200 pts

111
93
74
56
37

R9.3.2 T Use of fan

T Crew off road, lost +200 mtr
Invalid goal +400 mtr

Invalid goal +400 mtr

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task

Checksum =
19/09/1986
16:00:00
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5% European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Schielleiten/Stubenberg (AUT) 1986

Task #: 5 Elbow R15.11 Flight # 4 Task Date: Tuesday, 16-09-1986 AM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Type Reason

1 4 Wolfgang Jenicek AUT 179.96 1000

2 20 Hans Kordel GER 179.94 998

3 42 Adolfo Muniz ESP 179.81 93950 pts Venting propane
4 41 Vincente Marzal ESP 179.79 93750 pts Early inflation

5 22 Uwe Schneider GER 179.66 977

6 52 Alan Dorman GBR 179.63 975

7 44 Crister Friborg SWE 179.62 974

8 31 Pit Thibo LUX 179.61 973

9 21 Franz Josef Schellhove GER 179.57 92050 pts Car indentification
10 35 Paul Kok NED 179.41 758200 pts Late take off

10 49 Martin Messner SUI 179.41 958

12 9 Henning Sgrensen DEN 178.90 919

13 27 Giovanni Aimo ITA 178.79 911

14 3 Leopold Hauer AUT 178.43 884

15 34 Ad Haarhuis NED 178.30 874

16 30 Cesare Gardini ITA 178.00 851

17 32 Jean-Claude Weber LUX 17791 844

18 46 Hakan Wasen SWE 177.78 834

18 47 Rolf Blatter SUI 177.78 634 200 pts Crew off road

20 17 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 177.73 830

21 16 Jean Marie Huttois FRA 176.29 721

22 15 Brigitte Bernardin FRA 176.06 703

23 23 Miklds Kardos HUN 176.02 700 Angle penalty 7.82 degr.
24 6 Freddy Meuleman BEL 175.88 689

25 40 Josep Llado Costa ESP 175.55 664

26 45 John Grubbstrom SWE 175.14 633

27 24 A. Bakos HUN 173.64 519

28 8 Lis Mikkelsen DEN 173.04 500

29 13 Peter Lindholm FIN 165.81 481

30 28 Nello Charbonnier ITA 165.00 463

31 5 Helmut Meierhofer AUT 163.36 444 Angle penalty 8.14 degr.
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

43 Janne Balkedal

33 Mathijs de Bruijn
29 Paolo Contegiacomo
51 Ian Bridge

14 Jouni Ruotsalainen
2 Ingo Fuchs

36 Svein Olav Aasen
19 Ortwin Hillnhuetter
7 Lau Laursen

53 Tony Pinner

18 Christian Stiesz

10 Rimmy Tschernja
37 Andrzej Cwikla

54 Crispin Williams
12 Martti Kivitie

25 Tom McCormack
50 Edgar-Gary Perren
1 Victor Trimble

11 Risto Jalava

26 Stephanie Stewart
39 Tomas Feliu

48 Bruno Kaufmann
38 S. Makne

SWE
NED
ITA
GBR
FIN
AUT
NOR
GER
DEN
GBR
FRA
DEN
POL
GBR
FIN
IRL
SUI
GBR
FIN
IRL
ESP
SUI
POL

161.13
152.78
127.32
122.70
122.16
119.52
112.54
109.82
109.01
107.80
101.40
74.58
65.65
62.30
59.61
49.93
1.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

376 50 pts
407
389
370
352
333
315
296
278
259

191 50 pts
222

15450 pts
185
167
148
130
74
74
74
74
74
0

Venting propane

Angle penalty 42.5 degr.
Angle penalty 6.07 degr.

Angle penalty 68.32 degr.

Angle penalty 1.2 degr.

Angle penalty 28.95 degr.

Early inflation

Angle penalty 35.84 degr.

Angle penalty 11.47 degr.

Angle penalty 180 degr.
Angle penalty 180 degr.
Angle penalty 180 degr.
Angle penalty 180 degr.
Angle penalty 180 degr.
No Flight

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task

Checksum =
19/09/1986
18:20:00
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5% European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Schielleiten/Stubenberg (AUT) 1986

Task #: 6 Judge Declared Goal R15.2 Flight # 5 Task Date: Tuesday, 16-09-1986 PM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 47 Rolf Blatter SUI 980.00 1000
2 39 Tomas Feliu ESP 1150.00 998
3 19 Ortwin Hillnhuetter GER 1160.00 939
4 33 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 1230.00 937
5 5 Helmut Meierhofer AUT 1350.00 977
6 13 Peter Lindholm FIN 1400.00 975
6 35 Paul Kok NED 1400.00 974
8 20 Hans Kordel GER 1480.00 973
9 48 Bruno Kaufmann SUI 1520.00 920
10 12 Martti Kivitie FIN 1540.00 758
11 46 Hakan Wasen SWE 1570.00 958
12 11 Risto Jalava FIN 1600.00 919
13 40 Josep Llado Costa ESP 1750.00 911
14 16 Jean Marie Huttois FRA 1780.00 884
15 22 Uwe Schneider GER 1800.00 874
16 51 Ian Bridge GBR 1820.00 851
17 53 Tony Pinner GBR 1840.00 844
18 1 Victor Trimble GBR 1860.00 834
19 15 Brigitte Bernardin FRA 1880.00 634
20 14 Jouni Ruotsalainen FIN 1890.00 830
20 37 Andrzej Cwikla POL 1890.00 721
22 17 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 1990.00 703
23 28 Nello Charbonnier ITA 2010.00 700
24 18 Christian Stiesz FRA 2030.00 689
25 29 Paolo Contegiacomo ITA 2050.00 664
26 24 A. Bakos HUN 2130.00 633
27 3 Leopold Hauer AUT 2140.00 519
28 52 Alan Dorman GBR 2150.00 500
28 54 Crispin Williams GBR 2150.00 481
30 45 John Grubbstrom SWE 2180.00 463
31 49 Martin Messner SuI 2200.00 444
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

10 Rimmy Tschernja
21 Franz Josef Schellhove
41 Vincente Marzal
23 Miklés Kardos

6 Freddy Meuleman
4 Wolfgang Jenicek

8 Lis Mikkelsen

25 Tom McCormack
34 Ad Haarhuis

44 Crister Friborg

42 Adolfo Muniz

50 Edgar-Gary Perren
2 Ingo Fuchs

36 Svein Olav Aasen
9 Henning Sgrensen
32 Jean-Claude Weber
7 Lau Laursen

31 Pit Thibo

26 Stephanie Stewart
30 Cesare Gardini

43 Janne Balkedal

27 Giovanni Aimo

DEN
GER
ESP
HUN
BEL
AUT
DEN
IRL
NED
SWE
ESP
SUI
AUT
NOR
DEN
LUX
DEN
LUX
IRL
ITA
SWE
ITA

2220.00
2230.00
2240.00
2370.00
2400.00
2440.00
2470.00
2490.00
2620.00
2665.00
2670.00
2780.00
2800.00
2910.00
2920.00
3070.00
3085.00
3160.00
3180.00
6100.00

10330.00
17790.00

376
407
389
370
352
333
315
296
278
259
191
222
154
185
167
148
130

74

74

74

74

74

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task

Checksum =
19/09/1986
18:20:00
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5% European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Schielleiten/Stubenberg (AUT) 1986

Task #:7 Fly In R15.4 Flight # 6 Task Date: Wednesday, 17-09-1986 PM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 18 Christian Stiesz FRA 0.89 1000
2 22 Uwe Schneider GER 1.81 996
3 9 Henning Sgrensen DEN 2.00 995
4 39 Thomas Feliu ESP 240 993
5 13 Peter Lindholm FIN 3.43 988
6 32 Jean-Claude Weber LUX 4,01 986
/7 49 Martin Messner SuI 431 984
8 36 Svein Olav Aasen NOR 7.29 971
9 17 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 10.73 955
10 54 Crispin Williams GBR 10.75 955
11 7 Lau Laursen DEN 16.52 928
12 12 Martti Kivitie FIN 18.62 919
13 27 Giovanni Aimo ITA 21.56 905
14 42 Adolfo Muniz ESP 22.16 902
15 44 Christer Friborg SWE 24.47 892
16 43 Janne Balkedal SWE 26.63 882
17 16 Jean Marie Huttois FRA 30.94 862
18 45 John Grubbstrom SWE 31.27 861
19 28 Nello Charbonnier ITA 36.08 839
20 19 Ortwin Hillnhuetter GER 46.25 792
21 33 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 46.59 790
22 24 A. Bakos HUN 46.86 689100 pts T Late entry for task
23 4 Wolfgang Jenicek AUS 49.32 778
24 41 Vincente Marzal ESP 51.55 768
25 25 Tom McCormack IRE 93.65 575
26 23 Miklds Kardos HUN 105.48 520
27 53 Tony Pinner GBR 105.79 519
28 31 Pit Thibo LUX 124.96 500
29 52 Alan Dorman GBR 12540 481
30 34 Ad Haarhuis NED 130.52 463
31 1 Victor Trimble GBR No Result 241
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31 2 Ingo Fuchs AUS No Result 241

31 3 Leopold Hauer AUS No Result 241
31 5 Helmut Meierhofer AUS No Result 241
31 6 Freddy Meuleman BEL No Result 241
31 8 Lis Mikkelsen DEN No Result 241
31 10 Rimmy Tschernja DEN No Result 241
31 11 Risto Jalava FIN No Result 241
31 14 Jouni Routsalainen FIN No Result 241
31 15 Brigitte Bernardin FRA No Result 241
31 20 Hans Kordel GER No Result 241
31 21 Franz Josef Schellhove GER No Result 241
31 26 Stephanie Stewart IRE No Result 241
31 29 Paolo Contegiacomo ITA No Result 241
31 30 Cesare Gardini ITA No Result 241
31 35 Paul Kok NED No Result 241
31 37 Andrzej Cwikla POL No Result 241
31 40 Josep Llado Costa ESP No Result 241
31 46 Hakan Wasen SWE No Result 241
31 47 Rolf Blatter SuUI No Result 241
31 48 Bruno Kaufmann SUI No Result 241
31 50 Edgar-Gary Perren SuI No Result 241
31 51 Ian Bridge GBR No Result 241
Checksum =
* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task 19/09/1986
5% European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Schielleiten/Stubenberg (AUT) 1986
Task #: 8 Pilot Declared Goal R15.1 Flight # 6 Task Date: Wednesday, 17-09-1986 PM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 37 Andrzej Cwikla POL 0.80 1000
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45 John Grubbstrom
53 Tony Pinner

33 Mathijs de Bruijn
10 Rimmy Tschernja
25 Tom McCormack
18 Christian Stiesz

49 Martin Messner

11 Risto Jalava

50 Edgar-Gary Perren
51 Tan Bridge

13 Peter Lindholm

39 Thomas Feliu

20 Hans Kordel

3 Leopold Hauer

54 Crispin Williams

8 Lis Mikkelsen

17 Olivier Roux Devillas
9 Henning Sgrensen

1 Victor Trimble

21 Franz Josef Schellhove
4 Wolfgang Jenicek
43 Janne Balkedal

52 Alan Dorman

6 Freddy Meuleman
41 Vincente Marzal

32 Jean-Claude Weber
29 Paolo Contegiacomo
26 Stephanie Stewart
16 Jean Marie Huttois
28 Nello Charbonnier
2 Ingo Fuchs

48 Bruno Kaufmann
24 A. Bakos

46 Hakan Wasen
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SWE
GBR
NED
DEN
IRE
FRA
SUI
FIN
SUI
GBR
FIN
ESP
GER
AUS
GBR
DEN
FRA
DEN
GBR
GER
AUS
SWE
GBR
BEL
ESP
LUX
ITA
IRE
FRA
ITA
AUS
SUI
HUN
SWE

0.80
1.65
1.96
6.16
7.44
7.90
8.55
9.00
12.90
13.70
14.10
16.78
30.95
32.10
32.60
34.80
36.70
38.80
42.70
45.00
49.32
50.90
52.00
53.35
57.30
57.95
60.70
65.50
80.00
83.97
97.00
110.02
130.00
166.00

1000
993
990
955
944
940
935
931
898
891
888
866
746
737
732
714
698
680
647
628
592
578
569
558
524
519
500
481
463
444
426
407
289100 pts T Late entry for task
370
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36 42 Adolfo Muniz ESP 210.00 352

37 30 Cesare Gardini ITA 215.00 333

38 44 Christer Friborg SWE 320.00 315

39 12 Martti Kivitie FIN 390.00 287

39 22 Uwe Schneider GER 390.00 287

41 35 Paul Kok NED 420.00 259

42 34 Ad Haarhuis NED 430.00 241

43 31 Pit Thibo LUX 510.00 222

44 36 Svein Olav Aasen NOR 534.00 204

45 19 Ortwin Hillnhuetter GER 610.00 185

46 23 Miklds Kardos HUN 667.60 167 Invalid goal +400 mtr

47 14 Jouni Routsalainen FIN 700.00 148 Invalid goal +400 mtr

48 15 Brigitte Bernardin FRA 890.00 130

49 47 Rolf Blatter SUI 1150.00 111 Invalid goal +400 mtr

50 7 Lau Laursen DEN 1730.00 -7 100 pts C Driving onto crop without permis.

51 27 Giovanni Aimo ITA 3250.00 65

51 40 Josep Llado Costa ESP 3250.00 65

53 5 Helmut Meierhofer AUS 5120.00 37 Invalid goal +400 mtr

Checksum =

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task 19/09/1986
5% European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Schielleiten/Stubenberg (AUT) 1986

Task #: 9 Hesitation Waltz R15.3 Flight # 7 Task Date: Thursday, 18-09-1986 AM

Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason

1 21 Franz Josef Schellhove GER 1.71 1000

2 53 Tony Pinner GBR 243 997

3 33 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 5.13 986

4 26 Stephanie Stewart IRE 6.70 980
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5 Helmut Meierhofer
43 Janne Balkedal

23 Miklés Kardos

52 Alan Dorman

54 Crispin Williams

49 Martin Messner

1 Victor Trimble

7 Lau Laursen

48 Bruno Kaufmann
16 Jean Marie Huttois
40 Josep Llado Costa
32 Jean-Claude Weber
18 Christian Stiesz

4 Wolfgang Jenicek
28 Nello Charbonnier
17 Olivier Roux Devillas
30 Cesare Gardini

46 Hakan Wasen

19 Ortwin Hillnhuetter
50 Edgar-Gary Perren
9 Henning Sgrensen
29 Paolo Contegiacomo
39 Thomas Feliu

22 Uwe Schneider

51 Ian Bridge

34 Ad Haarhuis

11 Risto Jalava

47 Rolf Blatter

20 Hans Kordel

3 Leopold Hauer

13 Peter Lindholm

2 Ingo Fuchs

41 Vincente Marzal

12 Martti Kivitie
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AUS
SWE
HUN
GBR
GBR
SUI
GBR
DEN
SUI
FRA
ESP
LUX
FRA
AUS
ITA
FRA
ITA
SWE
GER
SUI
DEN
ITA
ESP
GER
GBR
NED
FIN
SUI
GER
AUS
FIN
AUS
ESP
FIN

8.59
10.43
11.22
14.22
16.63
19.25
20.51
30.59
33.40
33.53
40.00
42.81
61.87
63.00
63.39
73.26
76.36
78.22
89.07
89.29

111.79
114.70
120.01
124.95
133.03
138.41
185.35
186.25
195.65
197.50
222.31
260.00
282.58
285.24

972

91550 Pts C Using external cylinder
961

949

939

929

924

683 200 pts R9.10.1 C Collision
871

871

844

833

755

751

749

709

696

689

645

644

552

541

519

500

481

463

444

426

407

389

170 200 pts R12.5 T Swinging marker +200 mtr
30250 Pts R9.11.2 T
333

315
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39 31 Pit Thibo LUX 340.00 296

40 8 Lis Mikkelsen DEN 465.00 278

41 36 Svein Olav Aasen NOR 650.00 259

42 14 Jouni Routsalainen FIN 765.00 241

43 10 Rimmy Tschernja DEN 780.00 222

44 42 Adolfo Muniz ESP 860.00 204

45 24 A. Bakos HUN 910.00 185

46 15 Brigitte Bernardin FRA 1199.80 167 Distance penalty 960 mtr

47 44 Christer Friborg SWE 1235.00 148

48 45 John Grubbstrom SWE 1450.00 130

49 37 Andrzej Cwikla POL 2070.00 111

50 6 Freddy Meuleman BEL 3120.00 3450 Pts T Lost Marker

50 25 Tom McCormack IRE 3120.00 3450 Pts T Lost Marker

52 27 Giovanni Aimo ITA 3250.00 650 Pts C Venting propane

53 35 Paul Kok NED 6625.00 37
Checksum =

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task 19/09/1986
16:00:00

5% European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Schielleiten/Stubenberg (AUT) 1986

Task #: 10 Maximum Distance R15.17 Flight # 7 Task Date: Thursday, 18-09-1986 AM

Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason

1 54 Crispin Williams GBR 13572.00 1000

2 46 Hakan Wasen SWE 13524.00 972

2 39 Thomas Feliu ESP 13524.00 972

4 51 Ian Bridge GBR 13513.00 966

5 17 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 13470.00 941

6 22 Uwe Schneider GER 13457.00 933

7 3 Leopold Hauer AUS 13446.00 927
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

20 Hans Kordel

49 Martin Messner

34 Ad Haarhuis

28 Nello Charbonnier
9 Henning Sgrensen
52 Alan Dorman

40 Josep Llado Costa
36 Svein Olav Aasen
1 Victor Trimble

6 Freddy Meuleman
30 Cesare Gardini

50 Edgar-Gary Perren
19 Ortwin Hillnhuetter
32 Jean-Claude Weber
18 Christian Stiesz

25 Tom McCormack
48 Bruno Kaufmann
4 Wolfgang Jenicek
12 Martti Kivitie

26 Stephanie Stewart
44 Christer Friborg

41 Vincente Marzal
47 Rolf Blatter

2 Ingo Fuchs

10 Rimmy Tschernja
16 Jean Marie Huttois
21 Franz Josef Schellhove
14 Jouni Routsalainen
23 Miklés Kardos

45 John Grubbstrom
33 Mathijs de Bruijn
8 Lis Mikkelsen

53 Tony Pinner

5 Helmut Meierhofer
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GER
SUI
NED
ITA
DEN
GBR
ESP
NOR
GBR
BEL
ITA
SUI
GER
LUX
FRA
IRE
SUI
AUS
FIN
IRE
SWE
ESP
SUI
AUS
DEN
FRA
GER
FIN
HUN
SWE
NED
DEN
GBR
AUS

13430.00
13289.00
13281.00
13261.00
13245.00
13217.00
13173.00
13076.00
13075.00
13075.00
12979.00
12962.00
12810.00
12782.00
12777.00
12774.00
12768.00
12763.00
12754.00
12745.00
12720.00
12674.00
12640.00
12636.00
12600.00
12590.00
12561.00
12558.00
12474.00
12401.00
12102.00
12050.00
11979.00
11413.00

917
835
831
819
810
794
768
712
711
711
655
645
557
541
538
536
532
529
524
519
500
481
463
444
426
407
389
370
352
333
315
296
278
259
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42 11 Risto Jalava FIN 11272.00 241

43 7 Lau Laursen DEN 11117.00 222

44 29 Paolo Contegiacomo ITA 10944.00 204

45 42 Adolfo Muniz ESP 10789.00 185

46 24 A. Bakos HUN 10650.00 167

47 31 Pit Thibo LUX 10384.00 148

48 13 Peter Lindholm FIN 10058.00 130

49 15 Brigitte Bernardin FRA 9856.00 111

50 27 Giovanni Aimo ITA 9825.00 93

51 37 Andrzej Cwikla POL 9030.00 74

52 43 Janne Balkedal SWE 7393.00 650 Pts T Lost Marker

53 35 Paul Kok NED 4389.00 37
Checksum =

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task 19/09/1986
17:00:00

5% European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Schielleiten/Stubenberg (AUT) 1986

Task #: 11 Fly In R15.4 Flight # 8 Task Date: Friday, 19-09-1986 AM

Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason

1 39 Thomas Feliu ESP 0.37 1000

2 49 Martin Messner SUI 1.10 995

3 45 John Grubbstrom SWE 1.86 989

4 34 Ad Haarhuis NED 3.41 978

5 22 Uwe Schneider GER 3.55 977

6 36 Svein Olav Aasen NOR 431 972

/ 53 Tony Pinner GBR 591 960

8 25 Tom McCormack IRE 843 942

9 15 Brigitte Bernardin FRA 8.96 938
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

52 Alan Dorman

20 Hans Kordel

31 Pit Thibo

16 Jean Marie Huttois
51 Ian Bridge

40 Josep Llado Costa
3 Leopold Hauer

33 Mathijs de Bruijn
18 Christian Stiesz

9 Henning Sgrensen
43 Janne Balkedal

26 Stephanie Stewart
21 Franz Josef Schellhove
37 Andrzej Cwikla

6 Freddy Meuleman

7 Lau Laursen

8 Lis Mikkelsen

1 Victor Trimble

46 Hakan Wasen

50 Edgar-Gary Perren
19 Ortwin Hillnhuetter
4 Wolfgang Jenicek
42 Adolfo Muniz

13 Peter Lindholm

2 Ingo Fuchs

5 Helmut Meierhofer
10 Rimmy Tschernja
11 Risto Jalava

14 Jouni Routsalainen
17 Olivier Roux Devillas
23 Miklés Kardos

24 A. Bakos

27 Giovanni Aimo

28 Nello Charbonnier
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GBR
GER
LUX
FRA
GBR
ESP
AUS
NED
FRA
DEN
SWE
IRE
GER
POL
BEL
DEN
DEN
GBR
SWE
SUI
GER
AUS
ESP
FIN
AUS
AUS
DEN
FIN
FIN
FRA
HUN
HUN
ITA
ITA

9.47
10.35
12.41
13.01
15.98
16.72
17.54
18.20
20.86
21.35
25.51
27.18
28.55
37.00
41.25
45.23
61.61
66.87
69.26
69.29

115.15

128.54

130.07

258.75
No Result
No Result
No Result
No Result
No Result
No Result
No Result
No Result
No Result
No Result

934

928

913

909

887

882

876

871

852

848

818

806

796

735

704

676

557

519

500

481
263200 pts
444

426

207 200 pts
222

222

222

222

222
17250 Pts
222
17250 Pts
222
17250 Pts

Ground contact at 150m fr. Targe

Swinging marker +200 mtr

Lost Marker
Lost Marker

Lost Marker
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34 29 Paolo Contegiacomo ITA No Result -28 250 pts C No Landowner permission

34 30 Cesare Gardini ITA No Result 222

34 32 Jean-Claude Weber LUX No Result 222

34 35 Paul Kok NED No Result 222

34 41 Vincente Marzal ESP No Result 222

34 44 Christer Friborg SWE  NoResult 222

34 47 Rolf Blatter SUI No Result 122100 pts T 2 Lost Markers

34 48 Bruno Kaufmann SUI No Result 222

34 54 Crispin Williams GBR No Result 222

34 12 Martti Kivitie FIN - 0 Did not fly
Checksum =

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task 19/09/1986
19:45:00
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